

0
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22915/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2004 in WP No. 1323/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SANJAY S. MANOHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is disclosed that learned counsel Mrs. Anil Katiyar has
filed counter affidavit but failed to file Vakalatnama and
appearance. Respondents are directed to file Vakalatnama and
appearance before 31.1.2007. Petitioner may file rejoinder
affidavit before 8.2.2007. List the matter on 8.2.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar