

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22915/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2004 in WP No. 1323/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SANJAY S. MANOHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Saran, ASG.

with Mr. Vijay K.Mehta, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall hand over copy of the rejoinder filed by him to the learned counsel for the Union of India.

The matter be listed after three weeks for final disposal.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master